RESOLUTION NO. 22404
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT WITH COMQUEST, LLC, FOR PROVIDING ADDITIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES TO CONTRACT NO. CSO-6-99, M. L. KING CSO CONTROL FACILITY, WHICH AMENDMENT INCREASES THE CONTRACT BY THE AMOUNT OF SIXTY-THREE THOUSAND, FOUR AND 03/100 DOLLARS ($63,004.03) FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-FOUR AND 03/100 DOLLARS ($338,454.03).



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement with ComQuest, LLC, for providing additional engineering services to Contract No. CSO-6-99, M. L. King CSO Control Facility (formerly West 9th Street Combined Sewer Overflow Control Facility), which Amendment increases the contract by the amount of $63,004.03 for a revised contract amount of $338,454.03.

ADOPTED:
February 8, 2000

:cjc

